

Action Item#4 – Village Park TIF – Western Way and Greyhound Pass Change Orders

Contract Amount	\$1,783,000.00
Change Order 1 – Previously approved 4/30/09	\$34,436.08
Change Order 2 – Previously approved 6/30/10	\$52,569.37
Change Order 3	<u>\$135,186.96</u>
Total Change Order Amount	\$222,192.41
Revised Contract Amount with Change Orders	\$2,005,192.41

Percentage of Change Orders per Original Contract Amount – 12.5%

Therefore the Westfield Public Works Department recommends that the Board of Public Works and Safety consider these Change Orders for approval.